

Queensland Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 375]

Monday 26 June 2017

[NO. 52

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 26 June 2017

I notify that, acting under the provisions of the *Constitution of Queensland 2001*, I have appointed the Honourable Yvette Maree D'Ath MP, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister for Training and Skills to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Health and Minister for Ambulance Services from 26 June 2017 until the Honourable Cameron Robert Dick MP returns to duty.

ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

> Premier's Office Brisbane, 26 June 2017

His Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the *Constitution of Queensland 2001*, he has appointed the Honourable Steven John Miles MP, Minister for Environment and Heritage Protection and Minister for National Parks and the Great Barrier Reef to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Transport and Minister for Infrastructure and Planning from 26 June 2017 until the Honourable Jacklyn Anne Trad MP returns to duty.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

This page has been left blank intentionally